10/586447

Attorney Docket No.

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

[1] Koichi AKITA

 $\boxtimes$ 

B.

 $\boxtimes$ 

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: James A. Oliff

Address:

04 FC:8021

Name and address of party to whom correspondence

James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075

40.00 DP

Daniel A. Tanner, Registration No. 54,734

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHI PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

07-27-2006



<u>103281360</u>

Patent and Trademark Office

128779

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:				
Koichi AKITA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI 471-8571, JAPAN				
Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No				
Assignment					
Security Agreement					
Other					
Execution Date: July 11, 2006					
This document is being filed together with a new application.					
Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No					
Title of Application: CONTROL DEVICE FOR SUPERCHARGER WITH ELECTRIC MOTOR					
e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>182186</u> )				
dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.  .				
ement and signature:  the feest of myknowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of priginal document.					
Jan Copy Copy of the Copy of t	Date: <u>July 18, 2006</u>				

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0368

Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  $\underline{2}$ 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we, Name

1): Name: <u>Address</u>

1)	Koichi AKITA	Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi, Japan		
	ereinafter called assignor(s), have in ONTROL DEVICE FOR SUPERCH.	•		
	nd executed an application for Letter herwise indicated below:	rs Patent of the United S	tates of America therefor on	even date herewith unless
	filed on <u>Ju1</u> Whereas	y 18, 2006	, Serial No.	
	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi 47			
he tra thi wh	ssignee), desires to acquire the enti- itents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know preby acknowledged, I/WE, as assign ansfer, and set over unto the assign is invention and this application, and hich may be granted thereon, and a latents and Trademarks of the United signs, in accordance with the terms	vn that, for good and value of the color of	uable consideration from ass ned, transferred, and set ove and assigns, MY/OUR entir nuations thereof, and all Lett WE hereby authorize and re	signee, the receipt of which is er, and do hereby sell, assign, re right, title, and interest in and to ters Patent of the United States
pro de co su un	AND, I/WE HEREBY further co signee, its successors and assigns, oceeding, sign all lawful papers whe sirable to perfect the title to this inv ntinuation, and reissue applications ccessors and assigns, to obtain and derstood that any expense incident signs.	any facts known to ME/ en called upon to do so, o ention in said assignee, i make all rightful oaths d enforce proper patent p	US respecting this invention execute and deliver all paper its successors and assigns, and generally do everything protection for this invention in	and testify in any legal rs that may be necessary or execute all divisional, possible to aid assignee, its n the United States, it being

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0369

DATE SIGNED 11/July/2006

**RECORDED: 07/18/2006**